
St Andrew’s Lenten Services 2024 
Lent begins March 18 - Mark your calendar now! 

Set aside the time for these important services. 
 

Wednesday, March 20 6:00 pm Presanctified Liturgy, Lenten potluck supper 
Friday, March 22 10:00 am Presanctified Liturgy 
Friday, March 25 10:00 am Divine Liturgy for Annunciation 

Lenten potluck Luncheon 
Wednesday, March 27 6:00 pm Presanctified Liturgy, Lenten potluck supper 
Saturday, March 30 10:00 am Soul Saturday Divine Liturgy  
Wednesday, April 3 6:00 pm Presanctified Liturgy, Lenten potluck supper 
Friday, April 5 10:00 am Presanctified Liturgy 
Wednesday, April 10 6:00 pm Presanctified Liturgy, Lenten potluck supper 
Friday, April 12 10:00 am Presanctified Liturgy 
Wednesday, April 17 6:00 pm Presanctified Liturgy, Lenten potluck supper 
Friday, April 19 6:00 pm Akathist  
Wednesday, April 24 6:00 pm Presanctified Liturgy, Lenten potluck supper 
Saturday, April 27 
 

10:00 am 
 

Divine Liturgy for Lazarus Saturday 
Preparation of Palms & Youth Activity 

 6:00 pm Vespers & Artoklasia for Palm Sunday 
Sunday, April 28 9:00 am Orthros for Palm Sunday 
 10:00 am Divine Liturgy for Palm Sunday 
   

Great & Holy Week and Pascha 

Sunday, April 28 6:00 pm Bridegroom Matins 
Monday, April 29 6:00 pm Bridegroom Matins 
Tuesday, April 30 6:00 pm Bridegroom Matins 
Wednesday, May 1 6:00 pm Sacrament of Holy Unction 
Thursday, May 2 3:00 pm Vesperal Liturgy of St. Basil 
 6:00 pm Twelve Gospels Matins 
Great Friday, May 3 10:00 am Royal Hours 
 3:00 pm Vespers of Burial (taking down from the cross)  
 6:00 pm Lamentations Matins 
Great Saturday, May 4 10:00 am Vesperal Liturgy of St. Basil 

 
10:00 pm PASCHAL SERVICES 

Please join us after the services for blessing of 
baskets & breaking of the Fast 

Sunday, May 5 3:00 pm Agape Vespers & Easter egg hunt 

 
 



 

  
 

CHRIST IS RISEN : INDEED HE IS RISEN! 
 CHRISTOS ANESTI : ALITHOS ANESTI! GREEK 
 AL-MASEEH QAM : HAQAN QAM! ARABIC 
 CHRISTOS VOSKRESE : VO ISTINU VOSKRESE! SLAVONIC 
 CHRISTOS A- INVIAT : ADEVERAT K- INVIAT! ROMANIAN 
 

GLORY TO HIS THIRD DAY RESURRECTION: 
LET US ADORE HIS THIRD DAY RESURRECTION! 

 

CHRIST IS RISEN FROM THE DEAD, TRAMPLING DOWN DEATH BY DEATH, 
AND UPON THOSE IN THE TOMBS BESTOWING LIFE.  

We live from Pascha to Pascha! 
May 5, 2024 – April 20, 2025 

  
 

DURING THE PASCHAL SEASON: 
• We say or sing the Resurrection Troparion every day with our devotions. 
• We continue to share the good news with the greeting, “Christ is risen!” 
• We read the Book of Acts and the Gospel of John in our family Bibles. 
• There is no fasting on Wednesdays and Fridays. (Communion fast continues as usual.) 
• In honor of the Resurrection, there is no kneeling, in Church or at home, until Pentecost. 


